ITEM NO.804 SECTION PIL(W) COURT NO.7

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 304/2017

DASHRATHBHAI ISHWARBHAI PATEL

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 25/04/2017 This petition was orally mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nipun Saxena, Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that Writ Petition (C) No. 247 of 2017 is listed for hearing tomorrrow.

He prays that the above-mentioned Writ Petition be also listed

along with the Writ Petition which is listed tomorrow.

along with the Writ Petition which is listed tomorrow.

As prayed, we direct the Registry to list this Writ Petition along with Writ Petition (C) No. 247 of 2017 tomorrow i.e. 26.04.2017.

(R. NATARAJAN) (MALA KUMARI SHARMA)

Court Master Court Master