

~1

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 247/2017

BINOY VISMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR DIRECTIONS AND OFFICE REPORT)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 277/2017

(WITH STAY AND OFFICE REPORT)

W.P.(C) No. 304/2017

(WITH EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND EX-PARTE STAY AND PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 27/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Shankar M.S., Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Jain, Adv.

Mr. Govind Manoharan, Adv.

Ms. Sneha Ravi Iyar, Adv.

Ms. Athira G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Bagmar, Adv.

Mr. Sriram P., Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Sarma, Adv.

Ms. Niharika, Adv.

Mr. Prasanna S., Adv.

Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, Adv.

Ms. Kanika K., Adv.

Mr. Apar Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Samiksha G., Adv.

M/s. K. J. John & Co.

Mr. Anando Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Nipun Saxena, Adv.

2

Ms. Divya Anand, Adv.

Mr. Kumar S., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, AG

Mr. A.N.S Nadkarni, ASG

Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Rebello, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard in part.

List the petitions on 28.04.2017.

(Ashwani Thakur) (Mala Kumari Sharma)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER