```
12EM NO.62
                                                                       SECTION X
                                     COURT NO.7
                       SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                                 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
  Writ Petition (Civil) No. 247/2017
  BINOY VISMAN
                                                                      Petitioner(s)
  UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.
                                                                      Respondent(s)
   (With appln. (s) for directions and office report)
  WITH
  W.P.(C) No. 277/2017
(With appln(s) for st W.P.(C) No. 304/2017 (With appln(s) for permission to file le Date: 28/04/2017 The CORAM:

HON'BLE HON'BLE
  (With appln(s) for stay and Office Report)
  (With appln(s) for exemption from
                                                           filing
                                                                       Ο.Τ.,
                                                                                   ex-parte
  permission to file lengthy list of dates and Office Report)
  Date: 28/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
                HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
                HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
  For Parties
  Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
  Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
  Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
  Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv. Ms. Niharika, Adv. Ms. Kanika Kalaiya: Ms. Samiksha G., Ad Mr. Prasanna S., Ad Mr. Apar Gupta, Ad Mr. Anuj Sarma, Ad M/s. K. J. John & Mr. Salman Khurshid
  Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.
  Ms. Kanika Kalaiyarasan, Adv.
  Ms. Samiksha G., Adv.
  Mr. Prasanna S., Adv.
  Mr. Apar Gupta, Adv.
  Mr. Anuj Sarma, Adv.
  M/s. K. J. John & Co.
  Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
  Mr. Sriram P., Adv.
  Mr. Vishnu S., Adv.
  Ms. Athira Nair, Adv.
  Mr. Gautam Bhatia, Adv.
  Mr. Anando Mukherjee, Adv.
W.P.(C) No. 247/2017 e
Mr. Nipun Saxena, Adv.
Ms. Divya Anand, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Shivam, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Ad
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
  W.P.(C) No. 247/2017 etc.
  Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.
  Mr. Abhinav Mukherji, Adv.
  Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv.
  Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
                UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                                         ORDER
  Heard in part.
Heard in part.

List the petitions on 02 nd

May, 2017.

(Nidhi Ahuja) (N

Court Master Court

2
          (Nidhi Ahuja) (Mara .....
Court Master
                                    (Mala Kumari Sharma)
```